August 2005 1 M9999-082505-B
MIC39100/39101/39102 Micrel
MIC39100/39101/39102
1A Low-Voltage Low-Dropout Regulator
General Description
The MIC39100, MIC39101, and MIC39102 are 1A low-dropout
linear voltage regulators that provide low-voltage, high-current
output from an extremely small package. Utilizing Micrel’s pro-

network.
 2, TAB 5–8 5–8 GND Ground
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package
Standard RoHS Compliant
MIC39100-1.8BS MIC39100-1.8WS* 1.8V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC39100-2.5BS MIC39100-2.5WS* 2.5V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC39100-3.3BS MIC39100-3.3WS* 3.3V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC39100-5.0BS MIC39100-5.0WS* 5.0V -40°C to +125°C SOT-223
MIC39101-1.8BM MIC39101-1.8YM 1.8V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC39101-2.5BM MIC39101-2.5YM 2.5V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC39101-3.3BM MIC39101-3.3YM 3.3V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC39101-5.0BM MIC39101-5.0YM 5.0V -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
MIC39102BM MIC39102YM Adj. -40°C to +125°C SOIC-8
* RoHS compliant with ‘high-melting solder’ exemption.
August 2005 3 M9999-082505-B
MIC39100/39101/39102 Micrel
Electrical Characteristics(Note 12)